= EACTS

SBCCD Police News

POLICE

Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police

Campus Alerts

CHC - NONE

SBVC - NONE

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Located in Campus Center RM 100

> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(D09) 384-4401

Stident Health Services

> NW Comer of parking Lot £5
behind Footlabll Field

» Appointments & Questions
(209) 2384-44395

Click the link below for miore
Campus Resources

www.valleycollege.edu
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in LADM BM 153
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(209) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center
= SSBRM 10
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
www.valleycollege.edu

IN GASE OF EMERGEMNCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bamardino County Sheriff's Department
who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
information, go to the Police Web site:
hitp:/isbced.org/police

March 6, 2015 Volume 1, Issue 22

March Is Women’s History Month

Law enforcement agencies had employed women since 1891 but solely to care for
female prisoners. In 1909, social worker Alice Stebbins Wells petitioned Mayor
George Alexander and the Los Angeles City Council requesting an ordinance to better
aid other women and children who were victims of crime. In September 1910, the
measure was passed and Alice Wells was appointed as the nation’s first female
policewoman with arrest powers.

Wells was hired and equipped with a telephone call box, a police rule book and first
aid book, and the Policewoman’s Badge Number One.

ALICE WELLS
FIRST POLICEWOMAN

She was made responsible to hand sew her own police uniform, which was the first
woman’s uniform in the US. She was assigned to work with the LAPD’s first juvenile
officer, and was quickly the subject of an order issued by the force that ruled: "No
young girl can be questioned by a male officer. Such work is delegated solely to
policewomen, who, by their womanly sympathy and intuition, are able to gain the
confidence of their younger sisters."

Her first duties included supervision and enforcement of laws concerning "dance
halls, skating rinks, penny arcades, picture shows, and other similar places of public
recreation." Among her activities was the "suppression of unwholesome billboard
displays, searches for missing persons, and the maintenance of a general information
bureau for women seeking advice on matters within the scope of police
departments."

Alice Wells also founded the International Policewomen’s Association in 1915 that
led other countries to follow suit and hire female police officers. Three years later,
she succeeded in persuading the University of California, Southern Division (now
UCLA) to offer the first course specifically on the work of women police officers. The
course was introduced by the school's Criminology Department in the summer
session in 1918.

MISSON STATEMENT - The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students
and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.




CHC

2/27/15 Suspicious Vehicle Parking Lot G 2/27/15 12:05am No Crime Committed
2/27/15 Suspicious Vehicle Parking Lot L 2/27/15 12:21am Subject Advised
2/28/15 No Incidents to Report 2/28/15
3/1/15 No Incidents To Report 3/1/15
3/2/15  Suspicious Person Parking Lot E 3/2/15 4:07pm Unable To Locate
3/2/15  Vehicle Check Parking Lot A 3/2/15 8:50pm No Crime Committed
15C-025 3/3/15 Indecent Exposure Parking Lot B 3/3/15 7:50am Subject Arrested
3/3/15  Odor of Marijuana Other 3/3/15  12:34pm Unable To Locate
3/4/15 No Incidents To Report 3/4/15
15C-026 3/5/15  Medical Aid KHA 3/5/15 2:09pm Subject Transported
3/5/15  Suspicious Vehicle Parking Lot M 3/5/15  11:20pm Subject Advised

3/5/15  Suspicious Vehicle Math & Science Annex 3/5/15  11:39pm Subject Advised



EDCT

2/27/15  No Incidents to Report 2/27/15
2/28/15  No Incidents to Report 2/28/15
3/1/15 No Incidents To Report 3/1/15
3/2/15 No Incidents To Report 3/2/15
3/3/15 No Incidents To Report 3/3/15
3/4/15 No Incidents To Report 3/4/15
3/1/15 No Incidents To Report 3/1/15
3/2/15 No Incidents To Report 3/2/15
3/3/15 No Incidents To Report 3/3/15
3/4/15 No Incidents To Report 3/4/15

3/5/15 No Incidents To Report 3/5/15



SBVC

15-080

15-082

15-083

15-084

15-085

15-086

15-087

15-088

2/27/15

2/27/15

2/28/15

3/1/15
3/2/15
3/2/15
3/2/15

3/2/15

3/3/15

3/3/15

3/3/15

3/3/15

3/4/15

3/4/15

3/4/15

3/5/15

3/5/15

Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance
Pedestrian Check

No Incidents To Report
Suspicious Circumstance
Medical Aid

Panhandling

Vandalism

Criminal Threats / Possession
Marijuana

Medical Aid

Assist Another Department
Suspicious Circumstance
Vehicle Burglary
Suspicious Person
Possession of Marijuana
Medical Aid

Suspicious Person

Business Bldg.
Parking Lot #8

Mt. Vernon

Maintenance & Operations
Art Building
ADSS Building

Library

Athletic Field

Health Life Science
Mt. Vernon Ave.
ADSS Building
Swap Lot

Parking Lot #9
Warehouse

Liberal Arts

ADSS Building

2/27/15
2/27/15

2/28/15

3/1/15
3/2/15
3/2/15
3/2/15

3/2/15

3/3/15

3/3/15
3/3/15
3/3/15
3/4/15
3/4/15
3/4/15
3/5/15

3/5/15

6:15pm
10:18pm

7:50pm

12:45am
9:20am
12:30pm

8:57pm

5:47pm

6:50pm
7:29pm
9:40pm
1:19pm
1:51pm
4:46pm
4:34pm

11:25pm

Report Taken
Unable To Locate

Jaywalking Advisal

Unfounded
Subject Transported
Subject Advised

Report Taken

Subject Arrested

Subject Transported
SBPD Handled
Unfounded

Report Taken
Unfounded

Citation Issued
Subject Transported

Subject Advised



