"Just FACTS" The SBCCD Police News



March 6. 2015

Volume 1, Issue 22

Campus Alerts

CHC - NONE

SBVC - NONE

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

 Located in Campus Center RM 100
 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

- NW Comer of parking Lot #8 behind Footlabll Field
- Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police

 Located in LADM RM 153
 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

- SSB RM 101
- Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

March Is Women's History Month

Law enforcement agencies had employed women since 1891 but solely to care for female prisoners. In 1909, social worker Alice Stebbins Wells petitioned Mayor George Alexander and the Los Angeles City Council requesting an ordinance to better aid other women and children who were victims of crime. In September 1910, the measure was passed and Alice Wells was appointed as the nation's first female policewoman with arrest powers.

Wells was hired and equipped with a telephone call box, a police rule book and first aid book, and the Policewoman's Badge Number One.







She was made responsible to hand sew her own police uniform, which was the first woman's uniform in the US. She was assigned to work with the LAPD's first juvenile officer, and was quickly the subject of an order issued by the force that ruled: "No young girl can be questioned by a male officer. Such work is delegated solely to policewomen, who, by their womanly sympathy and intuition, are able to gain the confidence of their younger sisters."

Her first duties included supervision and enforcement of laws concerning "dance halls, skating rinks, penny arcades, picture shows, and other similar places of public recreation." Among her activities was the "suppression of unwholesome billboard displays, searches for missing persons, and the maintenance of a general information bureau for women seeking advice on matters within the scope of police departments."

Alice Wells also founded the International Policewomen's Association in 1915 that led other countries to follow suit and hire female police officers. Three years later, she succeeded in persuading the University of California, Southern Division (now UCLA) to offer the first course specifically on the work of women police officers. The course was introduced by the school's Criminology Department in the summer session in 1918.

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	2/27/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot G	2/27/15	12:05am	No Crime Committed
	2/27/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot L	2/27/15	12:21am	Subject Advised
	2/28/15	No Incidents to Report		2/28/15		
	3/1/15	No Incidents To Report		3/1/15		
	3/2/15	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot E	3/2/15	4:07pm	Unable To Locate
	3/2/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot A	3/2/15	8:50pm	No Crime Committed
15C-025	3/3/15	Indecent Exposure	Parking Lot B	3/3/15	7:50am	Subject Arrested
	3/3/15	Odor of Marijuana	Other	3/3/15	12:34pm	Unable To Locate
	3/4/15	No Incidents To Report		3/4/15		
15C-026	3/5/15	Medical Aid	КНА	3/5/15	2:09pm	Subject Transported
	3/5/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot M	3/5/15	11:20pm	Subject Advised
	3/5/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Math & Science Annex	3/5/15	11:39pm	Subject Advised

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	2/27/15	No Incidents to Report		2/27/15		
	2/28/15	No Incidents to Report		2/28/15		
	3/1/15	No Incidents To Report		3/1/15		
	3/2/15	No Incidents To Report		3/2/15		
	3/3/15	No Incidents To Report		3/3/15		
	3/4/15	No Incidents To Report		3/4/15		
	3/1/15	No Incidents To Report		3/1/15		
	3/2/15	No Incidents To Report		3/2/15		
	3/3/15	No Incidents To Report		3/3/15		
	3/4/15	No Incidents To Report		3/4/15		
	3/5/15	No Incidents To Report		3/5/15		

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
15-080	2/27/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Business Bldg.	2/27/15	6:15pm	Report Taken
	2/27/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #8	2/27/15	10:18pm	Unable To Locate
	2/28/15	Pedestrian Check	Mt. Vernon	2/28/15	7:50pm	Jaywalking Advisal
	3/1/15	No Incidents To Report		3/1/15		
	3/2/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Maintenance & Operations	3/2/15	12:45am	Unfounded
15-082	3/2/15	Medical Aid	Art Building	3/2/15	9:20am	Subject Transported
	3/2/15	Panhandling	ADSS Building	3/2/15	12:30pm	Subject Advised
15-083	3/2/15	Vandalism	Library	3/2/15	8:57pm	Report Taken
15-084	3/3/15	Criminal Threats / Possession Marijuana	Athletic Field	3/3/15	5:47pm	Subject Arrested
15-085	3/3/15	Medical Aid	Health Life Science	3/3/15	6:50pm	Subject Transported
	3/3/15	Assist Another Department	Mt. Vernon Ave.	3/3/15	7:29pm	SBPD Handled
	3/3/15	Suspicious Circumstance	ADSS Building	3/3/15	9:40pm	Unfounded
15-086	3/4/15	Vehicle Burglary	Swap Lot	3/4/15	1:19pm	Report Taken
	3/4/15	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #9	3/4/15	1:51pm	Unfounded
15-087	3/4/15	Possession of Marijuana	Warehouse	3/4/15	4:46pm	Citation Issued
15-088	3/5/15	Medical Aid	Liberal Arts	3/5/15	4:34pm	Subject Transported
	3/5/15	Suspicious Person	ADSS Building	3/5/15	11:25pm	Subject Advised